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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 212

(By MR. MORELAND)
[Passed March 2, 1959; in effect ninety days from passage.]l

AN ACT to amend article eleven, chapter eighteen of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended, by adding thereto a new section designated
section four-c, relating to the authority of the board of
governors of West Virginia university to operate supply
rooms at the medical center for the sale or rental of equip-
ment to students, faculty, and university departments, and
for the furnishing to students, faculty, and university de-
partments, medical, dental and pharmaceutical supplies
and laundry and other services; to the collection of charges

therefor, and to the disposition of funds so collected.



Inr. S. B. No. 212 2

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article eleven, chapter eighteen of the code of West

Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended,

be amended by adding thereto a new section designated sec-

tion four-c, to read as follows:
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Section 4-c. Authority to Operate Supply Rooms at
West Virginia University Medical Center; Collection of
Charges; Dispaosition Thereof.—The board of governors of
West Virginia university shall have authority to operate
at the medical center supply rooms for the sale or rental
ol equipment to students, faculty, and university depart-
ments and for the furnishing to students, faculty, and
university departments, medical, dental and pharmaceuti-
cal supplies and laundry and other services. The board
shall have authority to fix the prices and charges to be
collected for the sale, rental or furnishing of such equip-
ment, supplies and services. Payment by the board of
governors for the purchase of such equipment, supplies

and services shall be made from the special medical school
fund heretofore created in the state treasury under the

provisions of section two, article nineteen, chapter eleven
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of this code, and all moneys collected under the authority
of this section shall be paid into the special medical
school fund and shall be used solely for the construction,

maintenance and operation of the medical center.



Enr. S. B. No. 212] 4

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregomg bill is correctly enrolled.
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